MANAN JHAWAR 121/2, Shanti NiketanBehind Bombay Hospital, NiranjanpurM.P.-452010 Mobile Number - 9300220330

Date: March 18,2024

To,
Listing Department
BSE Limited
PhirozeJeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai - 400001.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: <u>Disclosure pursuant to Regulation 29(2) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.</u>

Please find enclosed herewith disclosure pursuant to Regulation 29(2) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

Kindly take the same in your records.

Thanking You,

Manan Jhawar

Promoter

MANAN JHAWAR 121/2, Shanti NiketanBehind Bombay Hospital, NiranjanpurM.P.-452010 Mobile Number - 9300220330

Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)	KCL Infra Projects Limited		
Name(s) of the seller and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC)with the seller	Yes - Promoter		
Whether the seller belongs to Promoter/Promoter group			
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) Where the shares of TC are Listed			
Details of the a equisition / disposal follows	Number	% w.r.t. total shares/ voting eapital wherever applicable (*)	% w.r.t. total Dilutedshare s/ voting capital TC (**)
Before the acquisition—/disposal under consideration, holding of Manan Jhawar a) Shares carrying voting rights	75,74,870	4.48	4.48
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/non-disposal undertaking/ others)	75,74,870	N.A	N.A
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares			
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the	NIL	N.A.	N.A.
TC (specify holding in each category)	NIL	N.A.	N.A.
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	75,74,870	4.48	4.48
Details of Details of aequisition/sale			
a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold	18,65,390	1.10	1.10
b) VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares	NIL	N.A.	N.A.
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to	NIL	N.A.	N.A.



MANAN JHAWAR 121/2, Shanti NiketanBehind Bombay Hospital, NiranjanpurM.P.-452010 Mobile Number - 9300220330

TC	eeive shares carrying voting rights in the (specify holding in each category) quired/sold	Liether son Liether son	ror felligita displayable	sale (Mint (*) odi ol vasquess		
Summer		Person Line	ra Battler/sna	Belliation (**)		
d) Sh the	ares encumbered / invoked/released by acquirer	NIL	N.A.	N.A.		
e) To	tal (a+b+c+d)	PRESENTATION	NA Vellus a	RETO STELLES TO		
		18,65,390	1.10	1.10		
After ti Jhawar	ne acquisition/sale, holding of Manan			400		
a) Sha	ares carrying voting rights	57,09,480 NIL	3.38	3.38		
b) Sha (ple oth	ares in the nature of encumbrance edge/ lien/non-disposal undertaking/ers)	INIL	N.A.	N.A.		
c) Vot	ing rights (VR) otherwise than by shares	NIL	N.A.	N.A.		
inst rece	rrants/convertible securities/any other rument that entitles the acquirer to sive shares carrying voting rights in the (specify holding in each category)	NIL	N.A.	N.A.		
e) Tota	al (a+b+c+d)	57,09,480	3.38	3.38		
preferent	et /public issue / rights issue / ial allotment / inter-setransfer etc).					
of receip	of of of of allotment of shares, or is applicable	March 18,2024				
Equity sl	nare capital / total voting capital of the e thesaid acquisition / sale	Rs.33,77,87,526 divided into 1,68,893,763				
Equity sl	nare capital/ total voting capital of the thesaid acquisition / sale	Rs. 33,77,87,526 (Issued and Subscribed capital) divided into 1,68,893,763 Equity				
Total diluthe said I	Disposal	shares of face value of Rs. 2/- each) Rs. 33,77,87,526 (Issued and Subscribed capital) divided into 1,68,893,763Equity shares of face value of Rs. 2/- each				

maran

MANAN JHAWAR

121/2, Shanti NiketanBehind Bombay Hospital, NiranjanpurM.P.-452010 Mobile Number - 9300220330

- (*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.
- (**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Signature of the seller / Authorised-Signatory.

Manan Jhawar

Place: Indore

Date: March 18, 2024